503526419 10/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3573045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
KIMBERLY ROBERTS		07/27/2015
PATRICK COYLE		07/27/2015
ALEXANDER CORIANO III		08/18/2015
VIVIAN K. BARAD		08/18/2015
THOMAS D. CHRISTIAN-OVERT	HUN	08/18/2015
		00/00/0015

DAVID JASON WILKINS08/20/2015ANTHONY PETER PATRON08/18/2015EBEN ROY SARGENT08/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.&J. GALLO WINERY INC.			
Street Address: 502 E. WHITMORE AVENUE				
City:	MODESTO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95358			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29533269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	429-3902			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	202-429-3000				
Email:	ipdocketing@steptoe.com				
Correspondent Name:	STEF	STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP			
Address Line 1:	1330	30 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036				
		0.4074.0005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		84271.0035			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BROOKE O. FREDRICK			
SIGNATURE:		/Brooke O. Fredrick/			

DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page2.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page3.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page4.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page5.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page6.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page7.tif				
source=Assignment_84271_0035#page	B.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Kimberly Roberts of San Francisco. CA., Patrick Coyle of Modesto CA., Alexander Coriano III of Brisbane, CA., Vivian K. Barad of San Francisco, CA., Thomas D. Christian-Overthun of San Francisco, CA., David Jason Wilkins of San Francisco, CA., Anthony Peter Patron of Mountain View, CA., Eben Roy Sargent of Seattle, WA., and Daniel Lawrence Evans of Oakland, CA.; hereby assign to: E. &J. Gallo Winery Inc., having a place of business at 502 E. Whitmore Avenue, Modesto, CA., 95358 a corporation of the state of California , and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled: Beverage Press , filed July 15, 2015, and assigned Application Number 29/533,269 , this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

Altorney Docket Number: 84271.0035

_L.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Alexandra Constant _____L.S. INVENTOR NAME: Kimberly Roberts

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Patrick Coyle

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Alexander Coriano III

Date

Page 2 of 4

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

PATENT REEL: 036809 FRAME: 0710

_____L.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

L.S. **INVENTOR NAME: Kimberly Roberts** Date _L.S. INVENTOR NAME: Patrick Coyle

7127/15

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Alexander Coriano III

Date

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

_ L.S.

Attorney Docket Number: 84271.0035

_L.S.

_L.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

INVENTOR NAME: Kimberly Roberts

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Patrick Coyle

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Alexander Coriano III 8/18/2015 L.S.

Date

Page 2 of 4

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

Attorney Docket Number: 84271.0035

L.S. OR NAME: Vivian K. Barad

8/18/2015 Date

INVENTOR NAME: Thomas D. Christian -Overthun

æ118/15

Date

INVENTOR NAME: David Jason Wilkins

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Anthony Peter Patron

____L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

Date

Page 3 of 4

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

_____L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

INVENTOR NAME: Vivian K. Barad

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Thomas D. Christian -Overthun

Date

) pao tA INVENTOR NAME: David Jason Wilkins

8/20/2015

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Anthony Peter Patron

Date

Doc. # DC-6363099 v.1

		L.S.
	INVENTOR NAME: Vivian K. Barad	
Date		
. <u></u>	INVENTOR NAME: Thomas D. Christian -Overthum	L.S.
Date		
	INVENTOR NAME: David Jason Wilkins	L.S.
Date		

INVENTOR NAME: Anthony Peter Patron

8/18/10

Date

Page 3 of 4

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

PATENT REEL: 036809 FRAME: 0715

_____ L.S.

Attorney Docket Number: 84271.0035

Contraction Contraction

L.S.

<u>B-10-2015</u>

Date

INVENTOR NAME: Daniel Lawrence Evans

Date

Page 4 of 4

Doc. # DC-8363099 v.1

PATENT REEL: 036809 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 10/16/2015